MUDGWAY John Edwin

Born: 22 Feb 1880 Petone, NZ

Died: 27 Mar 1914 (34) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton West cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Father:  William 1855 - 1925 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Martha Jane Trueman 1862 - 1939 Tiro Tiro Rd
Married: 12 Apr 1904 Levin, NZ

BRACKENRIDGE Agnes

Born: 2 Jun 1886 Invercargill, NZ

Died: 5 Nov 1966 (80) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: James 1856 - 1938 Karori
Mother: Mary Ann Millar 1860 - 1938 Karori

Married: (2"9) 30 Oct 1916

WINSHIP William Edward

Born: 27 Jul 1888

Died: 20 Mar 1975 (87) Auckland, NZ
Buried:  Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Children:

Mudgway William John

Born: 15 Oct 1904 Levin, NZ
Died: 14 Mar 1977 (73) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 8 Dec 1928

Collins Mary Clan Sanderson

Born: 4 Nov 1908 Wellington, NZ
Died: 1 Jan 1998 (90) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Mudgway Ronald Geoffrey

Born: 12 Jan 1906 Wellington, NZ
Died: 30 Nov 1977 (71) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
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Married: (1%) 6 Jun 1928

Whiterod Alice Maude
Born: 26 Feb 1894 Wellington, NZ
Died: 2 Jan 1963 (69) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2"9) 2 Mar 1940

Reid Myra Dobina

Born: 7 Jul 1913 Carterton, NZ

Died: 28 Jun 2005 (92) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Mudgway Dorothy May

Born: 3 Jan 1907 Wellington, NZ
Died: 14 Dec 1995 (88) Franklin, NZ

Buried: Onwhero cemetery, Waikato, NZ (as Whittemore-Rasmussen)

Married: 20 Jun 1927

Rasmussen Herrman

Born: 2 Jun 1903 Ekatahuna, NZ
Died: 21 Aug 1976 (73) Auckland, NZ
Buried:  Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Mudgway James Brackenridge

Born: 2 Feb 1913 Hamilton, NZ
Died: 27 Aug 1974 (61) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, Private, Infantry Brigade

Married: 3 Sep 1938

McDowell Dulcie Jean

Born: 3 Jan 1913 Buller, NZ

Died: 20 Jul 1987 (74)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ (as Hunter)

Property:

John E:

Railway Block 6, Lot 123 1910 - 1911 113-115 Cambridge St
Notes:
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Electoral Rolls:

1902
1905
1908
1911
1914

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

John
Petone
Levin
Wellington
Wellington

William
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

William
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
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Labourer

Bullock Driver

Driver
Driver

Printer
Labourer
Quarryman
Quarryman
Quarryman
Quarryman
Janitor
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker

Manufacturer

Agnes

Wellington
Wellington
Levin

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Ronald

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Herrman
Waihou
Waihou
Waihou

Patuamohe

Kaikope
Waihou
Waihou
Rukuhia
Taupiri
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
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Manufacturer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer

C C Employee
Boot Manufacturer
Boot Manufacturer
Boot Manufacturer
Boot Manufacturer
Boot Manufacturer
Boot Manufacturer
Company Director
Retired

Retired

Retired

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Farmer
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Retired
Millworker
Millworker
Anodiser
Anodiser

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Alice

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Dorothy

Waihou
Waihou
Patuamohe
Kaikpoe
Waihou
Waihou
Rukuhia
Taupiri
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972
1978
1978

1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

Auckland
Auckland

James
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
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Retired
Retired

Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Company Director
Company Director
Company Director
Company Director
Company Director
Company Director
Company Director

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Dulcie

Wellington
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Thames

Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



