## MUDGWAY John Edwin

Born: 22 Feb 1880 Petone, NZ Died: 27 Mar 1914 (34) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton West cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Father: William 1855 – 1925 Tiro Tiro Rd Mother: Martha Jane Trueman 1862 – 1939 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: 12 Apr 1904 Levin, NZ

## **BRACKENRIDGE** Agnes

Born: 2 Jun 1886 Invercargill, NZ Died: 5 Nov 1966 (80) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: James 1856 – 1938 Karori Mother: Mary Ann Millar 1860 – 1938 Karori

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 30 Oct 1916

#### WINSHIP William Edward

Born: 27 Jul 1888

Died: 20 Mar 1975 (87) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

#### **Children:**

### Mudgway William John

Born: 15 Oct 1904 Levin, NZ
Died: 14 Mar 1977 (73) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 8 Dec 1928

### Collins Mary Clan Sanderson

Born: 4 Nov 1908 Wellington, NZ Died: 1 Jan 1998 (90) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

# Mudgway Ronald Geoffrey

Born: 12 Jan 1906 Wellington, NZ Died: 30 Nov 1977 (71) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 6 Jun 1928

Whiterod Alice Maude

Born: 26 Feb 1894 Wellington, NZ Died: 2 Jan 1963 (69) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 2 Mar 1940

Reid Myra Dobina

Born: 7 Jul 1913 Carterton, NZ Died: 28 Jun 2005 (92) Auckland, NZ

**Buried:** 

Mudgway Dorothy May

Born: 3 Jan 1907 Wellington, NZ Died: 14 Dec 1995 (88) Franklin, NZ

Buried: Onwhero cemetery, Waikato, NZ (as Whittemore-Rasmussen)

Married: 20 Jun 1927

Rasmussen Herrman

Born: 2 Jun 1903 Ekatahuna, NZ Died: 21 Aug 1976 (73) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Mudgway James Brackenridge

Born: 2 Feb 1913 Hamilton, NZ Died: 27 Aug 1974 (61) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, Private, Infantry Brigade

Married: 3 Sep 1938

McDowell Dulcie Jean

Born: 3 Jan 1913 Buller, NZ

Died: 20 Jul 1987 (74)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ (as Hunter)

**Property:** 

John E:

Railway Block 6, Lot 123 1910 – 1911 113-115 Cambridge St

**Notes:** 

# **Electoral Rolls:**

	John		Agnes	
1902	Petone	Labourer		
1905	Levin	Bullock Driver		
1908	Wellington	Driver	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Driver	Wellington	Married
1914			Levin	Widow
	William			
1911	Auckland	Printer		
1914	Auckland	Labourer		
1919	Auckland	Quarryman	Auckland	Married
1922	Auckland	Quarryman	Auckland	Married
1925	Auckland	Quarryman	Auckland	Married
1928	Auckland	Quarryman	Auckland	Married
1931	Wellington	Janitor	Wellington	Married
1935	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1938	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1941	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1960	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1966	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired		
1972	Auckland	Retired		
	William		Mary	
1928	Wellington	Bootmaker		
1931	Wellington	Bootmaker	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Bootmaker	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Bootmaker	Wellington	Married
1941	Auckland	Bootmaker	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Bootmaker	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Bootmaker	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Bootmaker	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Bootmaker	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Manufacturer	Auckland	Married

1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Manufacturer Retired Retired Retired Retired	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Ronald  Wellington Wellington	Labourer Labourer	Alice Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster
1935 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Wellington Auckland	C C Employee Boot Manufacturer Boot Manufacturer Boot Manufacturer Boot Manufacturer Boot Manufacturer Boot Manufacturer Company Director Retired Retired Retired	Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1981	Herrman		Dorothy	Widow
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Waihou Waihou Waihou Patuamohe Kaikope Waihou Waihou Rukuhia Taupiri Auckland Auckland Auckland	Contractor Contractor Contractor Farmer Sharemilker Sharemilker Sharemilker Sharemilker Sharemilker Sharemilker Millworker Millworker Anodiser	Waihou Waihou Patuamohe Kaikpoe Waihou Waihou Rukuhia Taupiri Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married
1966	Auckland	Anodiser	Auckland	Married

1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1978			Auckland	Widow
1978			Auckland	Widow
	James		Dulcie	
1935	Wellington	Bootmaker	Wellington	Spinster
1938	Wellington	Bootmaker	Wellington	Spinster
1943	Auckland	Manufacturer	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Manufacturer	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Manufacturer	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Company Director	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Company Director	Auckland	Married
1960	Auckland	Company Director	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Company Director	Auckland	Married
1966	Auckland	Company Director	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Company Director	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Company Director	Auckland	Married
1978			Auckland	Widow
1981			Thames	Widow